UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE	PRO	OOF OF CLAIM		374601
In re	Case N	lumber		Bar Date Ref #
Fleming Companies INC	i	3-10945		
NOTE This form should not be used to make a claim for an administra		Check box if you are	<u> </u>	
expense arising after the commencement of the case A request" for of an administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U S C § 503	payment	aware that anyone else has		
Name of Creditor and Address		filed a proof of claim relating to your claim Attach copy of		
Name of Creditor and Address		statement giving particulars		
Golden Sun Foods LLC 12701 Lakeland Hills Dr NORTHPORT AL 35475  Creditor Telephone Number ( )	4601	Check box if you have never received any notices from the bankruptcy court in this case  Check box if this address differs from the address on the envelope sent to you by the court	If you have already	$\gamma$ filed a proof of claim with the
CREDITOR TAX I D # ACCOUNT OR OTHER NUMBE	D DV WILL	L	Bankruptcy Court o	or BMC you do not need to file again
CREDITOR IDENTIFIES DEBT	DR	Check here	aces	ah diad alama data d
Lemina /Gen		if this claim ame	or a previou ends	sly filed claim dated
1 BASIS FOR CLAIM				
Goods sold Personal ınjury/wrongful death	Ret	iree benefits as defined in 11 t	USC§ 1114(a)	)
Services performed Taxes	Wag	ges salaries and compensati	on (Fill out belov	v)
Money loaned Other (describe briefly)		Your social security number		
		Unpaid compensation for sei	rvices performed	I from to
				(date) (date)
4 TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM	/nd3 IF Co	OURT JUDGMENT, DATE OF	BTAINED	
AS OF PETITION DATE		<b></b> \$		\$
(unsecured)	,	,	ecured priority)	(total)
If all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority, also co				
Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the	e principal a	amount of the claim Attach item	ized statement of	all interest or additional charges
5 SECURED CLAIM 6	UNSECU	RED PRIORITY CLAIM		
Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff)	Check t	his box if you have an un∍ecu	red priority clain	1
Brief description of collateral		the priority of the claim		
Real Estate	befor	es salaries or commissions (up to re filing of the bankruptcy petition of	or cessation of the	
☐ Motor Vehicle	busir	ness whichever is earlier 11 U S	C § 507(a)(3)	
Other	Cont	ributions to an employee benefit p	lan 11USC §	507(a)(4)
	Up to	o \$2 100* of deposits toward purchersonal family or household use	nase lease or rent 11 USC § 507(	al of property or services a)(6)
Value of collateral \$	Alımo	ony maintenance or support owed 11 U S C § 507(a)(7)	- '	-,,
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed	Taxe	s or penalties owed to governmen	talunits 11 USC	C § 507(a)(8)
included in secured claim above if any \$		r Specify applicable paragraph of		
Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/1/01 and every 3 years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment				
7 CREDITS The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim  8 SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS <u>Attach copies of supporting documents</u> , such as promissory notes purchase orders invoices itemized statements of running accounts contracts court judgments mortgages securify agreements and evidence of perfection of lies. DO NOT SEND OFICINAL DOCUMENTS				
If the documents are not available explain If the documents are volume  9 DATE-STAMPED COPY To receive an acknowledgment of you	nous atta u <b>r claım</b> , į	ch a summary please enclose a self-addres	sed stamped e	nvelope and an
The original of this completed proof of claim				THIS SDACE FOR COURT
The original of this completed proof of claim form must be sent by so that it is received on or before 4 00 p m , September 15, 2003, Pa	mail or ha	and delivered (FAXES NOT / rlight Time	ACCEPTED)	THIS SPACE FOR COURT
BY MAIL TO	BY HAND	OR OVERNIGHT DELIVERY TO	,	ALIO 4 0 0000
Bankruptcy Management Corporation	Ballitabley Management Corporation			AUG 1 9 2003
P O BOX 900 1330 East Franklin Avenue				
El Segundo, CA 90245-0900  DATE SIGNED   SIGN and print the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the name and title if any of the company in the compan	reditor or of	undo, CA 90245		BMC
the this clarify lattrach copy of power of attorney if any)  Fleming Companies Clarin				
8/18/05 I Tim How		lice President		I A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim is a fine of up to \$500 000 or imprisonment	or up to 5	years or both 18 U.S.C. §§ 152	2 AND 3571	05193

See Other Side For Instructions

## **INVOICE**

Golden Sun Foods, LLC P.O. Box 578 Demopolis, AL 36732

SHIP DATE

02/19/2003

(205) 333-6115

**COPY** 

DATE	INVOICE#
03/19/2003	1068
TERMS	DUE DATE
Net 15	04/03/2003

BILL FO	
Fleming Companies / Geneva P.O. Box 398 Geneva, AL 36340	etarnet recorde to

SHIP VIA

Jackson Freight

SHIP TO	
Fleming Companies / Geneva 2001 West Magnolia St. Geneva, AL 36340	

AMOUNT DUE	ENCLOSED
\$46,815 00	

**Order Date** 

02/13/2003

Ple ise detach top portion and return with your payment

TRACKING#

PO#412881

9-6

Sales Person

403

**Location Number** 

01

DATE	ACCOUNT SUMMARY		AMOUNT	
1	Balance Forward New charges (see details below) FOTAL AMOUNT DUE			\$36,240.00 10,575 00 \$46,815 00
Item#	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount Due
21004 3-5 fil	let • 3-5 oz Shank Catfish Fillet	300	35.25	10,575 00
L		TOTAL OF NEW	CHARGES	\$10,575 00
		TOTAL AM	OUNT DUE	\$46,815.00

FOTAL CUBE

228

TOTAL PALLETS | TOTAL WEIGHT

6

4800

TOTAL EXT COST

10575

TOTAL UNITS

3001

Seferation guarantees that 48 terms of eath covered by TLS purchase ander one available to all other purchasers on proportionally equal terms.

this of today must be iter-upd as to particy are pack and description highest trust be leadered to carter underson topy cyclic as to openably also, war and description and bill of samp und comparations of the same squall y cover representance.

DELPHERY TERMS OF SALE REGULARE DRIVER UNLCAUMING AT OUR DUCK. FALURIE TO COMPLY WITH ABOVE MAY RESULT IN REFUSAL OF THIS STEPHENT

MERCHANDISE R

HAYTER MIKE

## INVOICE

Goiden Sun Foods, LLC P O Box 578 Demopolis, AL 36732

(205) 333-6115 **COPY** 

DATE	INVOICE#
02/26/2003	1066
TERMS	DUE DATE
Net 15	03/13/2003

BILL TO	~
Fleming Companies / Geneva P.O. Box 398 Geneva, AL 36340	-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

SHIP TO	
Fleming Companies / Geneva 2001 West Magnolia St. Geneva, AL 36340	

**TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES** 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

AMOUNT DUE	ENCLOSED
\$24,675 00	

\$24,675 00

\$10,575.00

\$24,675.00

Please detach top portion and return with your payment

**Order Date** SHIP DATE SHIP VIA TRACKING # **Location Number** Sales Person 02/13/2003 403 02/26/2003 PO#412879 01 Jackson freight DATE **ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT** \$14,100.00 02/19/2003 Balance Forward 10,575 00 New charges (see details below)

Item #	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount Due
21004 3-5 fillet	• 3-5 oz Shank Catfish Fillet	300	35 25	10,575.00
			ł	
			-	
			January	
			<b>,</b>	
			İ	

## **INVOICE**

Golden Sun Foods, LLC P O. Box 578 Demopolis, AL 36732

(205) 333-6115

SHIP DATE

02/19/2003

DATE

# **COPY**

DATE	INVOICE#
02/19/2003	1065
TERMS	DUE DATE
Net 15	03/06/2003

BILL TO	
Fleming Companies / Geneva P O Box 398 Geneva, AL 36340	

SHIP VIA

Jackson Freight

SHIP TO
Fleming Companies / Geneva
2001 West Magnolia St.
Geneva, AL 36340

AMOUNT DUE	ENCLOSED
\$14,100 00	

**Order Date** 

02/13/2003

**AMOUNT** 

\$14,100.00

Please detach top portion and return with your payment

**ACCOUNT SUMMARY** 

TRACKING#

PO#412878

><

Sales Person

403

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE** 

**Location Number** 

01

Nev	12/2003 Balance Forward New charges (see details below) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE				
Item#	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount Due	
21004 3-5 fillet	• 3-5 oz Shank Catfish Fillet	10	0 35.25	3,525 00	
		TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES		\$3,525 00	

50 Backet

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
PARCHASE ENCICER SHAPPING
FAMOUR ON ALL INVOICES SHAPPING
FAMOUR ON ALL INVOICES SHAPPING
FAMOUR SHAPPING intor the lemms and constituent of this school of the scho

100 \$5

THE PURCLASE OFFER IS ISSUED IN COMPLANCE WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER ITALE. THE REMIREDATION ACT OF 1973 AND THE WETWAN ERA VETERATE PEACAUST WENT ASSISTANCE AC"

DELAYERY TERMS OF SALE REGUSE DIRWER UNLOADING AT OUR BOCK.

FARLIRE TO CUMPLY WITH ABOVE MAY RESULT IN REFUSAL OF THIS ENEMENT WERCHANDISER HAYTER, MIKE

TOTAL UNITS TOTAL CUBE TOTAL PALLETS TOTAL WEIGHT TOTAL EXT COST 10575 300 855 4800

Golden Sun Foods, LLC P.O. Box 578 Demopolis, AL 36732

COPY INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE#
02/12/2003	1046
TERMS	DUE DATE
Net 15	02/27/2003

(205) 333-6115

BILL TO	
Fleming Companies / Geneva P.O. Box 398 Geneva, AL 36340	

SHIP TO	-	
Fleming Comp 2001 West Ma Geneva, AL 30	anies / Geneva gnolia St. 3340	

AMOUNT DUE	ENCLOSED
 \$10,575.00	

Please detach top portion and return with your payment

SHIP DATE SHIP VIA TRACKING# **Location Number** Sales Person **Order Date** 02/12/2003 Jackson freight PO#412877 01 403 02/06/2003 Item# Description Quantity Rate -Amount Due 21004 3-5 fillet • 3-5 oz Shank Catfish Fillet 35.25 10,575 00 Thank you for the order TOTAL \$10,575.00

INVOICE TO GENEVA DIVISION 2001 W MAGNOLIA STREET P O BOX 398 GENEVA AL 36340

GENEVA DIVISION 2001 W MAGNOLIA STREET P O BOX 398 GENEVA AL 36340

Fleming Companies, Inc. GOLDEN SUN FOODS GOLDEN SUN FOODS PO BOX 578 DEMOPOLIS

VENDOR

UPC

CASE CODE

45317 21045

QUANTITY

ORDLRED

300

AL 36732

91P 02 **/ 1489/10** 3 VENDOR NO 80300

COST

**ORDER** 334-289-9191

**PURCHASE** 

DATE ORDERED 02/05/03 12877

ITEM CODE

PRICE PROTECTION 18 DAYS

PACK & SIZE HIGH

15 LB

HOTEY FLEMING FOODS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT IF UNABLE TO MEET SPECIFIED ARRIVAL DATE. ADMSE FLEMMIGFOODS PURCHASING OEPARTMENT BY TELEGRAM TELEPHONE OR ANIAM. THE CAR NUMBER ROUTING, DATE SHIPPED AND ORIGINATING POINT OF RAIL SHIPMENTS.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER AUST BE SHOWN ON ALL BIVOCCES SHIPPING PAPERS AND FREIGHT BL.

Selbr wertards that everything to which this Purchase Order applies and everything and to y selber in connection with this Purchase Order shall be an compliance with law The next have a compliance with law The next have be used herea schools but is not smooth the recognition and law the shall have a subject to an applied to the shall be all regulations, standards rules codes and order requirements hereaster. Whost is all regulations, standards rules codes and order requirements hereaster Whost projects to any other remedy Euver majures, seally shall hereast from any and all feetings and consent of any trees of the targeoing warrancy and shall feeting and consent of any trees of the targeoing warrancy and shall seally and cost ansing out of any trees of the targeoing warrancy and shall seally and cost ansing out of any trees of the targeoing warrancy and shall seal the targeoing warrancy and shall sea

"Linder the terms and conditions of this purchase under Floring Companies holds at suppliers whether the suppliers with a suppliers whether the contents of their profits with respond to existing their profits with respond to existing their and state standards including California Health and Safety Cope 25249 3 25249 13

THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH EXECUTIVE OFFICE TASK THE REMARKATION ACT OF 1937 AND THE VETTAM ERA VETERANS READJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE ACT

Seler also garantees that all terms of title covered by this purchase order are evaluable to all other purchasers on expondinguity equal terms

"Sile of latting must be firmized as to quantity size, pack and nescription Stapmass must be trademal to callet sound and asymptotic be to quantity, see, pack and easertiffied and bit of latting transfer expects of the same appear by canter representative

DELMERY TERMS OF SALE REQUIRE DRIVER UNLOADING AT CUIT DOCK

FALURE TO COMPLY WITH ABOVE MAY RESULT IN REFUSAL OF THIS SUPPLET

MERCHANDISER TOTAL LINITS TOTAL CUBE TOTAL PALLETS TOTAL WEIGHT TOTAL EXT COST HAYTER MIKE 300 2281 4 R D O 10575

SHEPPED L PACETY PPO COL FLEM VEN SHIP VIA ۱v

DESCRIPTION

3-5 0Z CATFISH FILLETS 86072-6 1 15 L

SHIP TO

## Golden Sun Foods, LLC A/R Aging Detail As of August 18, 2003

Date	Туре	Num	Customer	Due Date	Amount	Open Balance
91 and over						
02/12/2003	Invoice	1046	Fleming Companies / Geneva	02/27/2003	10575 00	10575 00
02/19/2003	Invoice	1065	Fleming Companies / Geneva	03/06/2003	3525 00	3525 00
02/26/2003	Invoice	1066	Fleming Companies / Geneva	03/13/2003	10575 00	10575 00
03/19/2003	Invoice	1068	Fleming Companies / Geneva	04/03/2003	10575 00	10575 00
Total for 91 and	over				\$35,250 00	\$35,250 00
TOTAL					\$35,250 00	\$35,250 00

Monday, Aug 18 2003 10 30 24 AM GMT-5